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SURPLUS LIST
TO THE TRADE ONLY

We s;ive
this date as it
This work has been
all orders will be

herein ps accurate a list cf
is possible to make until we finish

much delayed by unseasonable
booked conditional on our fi

fruit trees
, etc

wja
ad

unsold at
d'gging and grad'rg.
her conditions, hence
counts holding out.

TERMS: Our terms
To establ ^

are cash or satisfactory references before shipment;
sned nursorj^men who are known to us, or who give the necessary

references, a credit of 60 days from date of invoice v/ill be allov/ed, with
a discount of 3^ for cash with order, 2^ in 10 days, ..nd in 30 days,
but no terms of credit shall extend beyond June 1st.

Tntei'est will be charged on past due accounts at the ra.te of 8^
per annum. No discount allcw^ed on supplies.

Prices quoted herein are f o pi rmpt acceptance and subject to change
without notice. The usual deposit is requested on advance orders.

APPLES & CRABS: Grade per 10 per 100 per 1000
2 yr . 5-6 ft. caliper 11/16 i>i. and up f 1 .00 130.00
2 tl 4-6 II II 5/8 to 11/16 in. 3.00 25.00
2 4-5 II II 1/2 " 5/8 •' 2.75 20 . 00
1 It 4-6 II It 1/2 in. e.nd up 3.00 22.50 $200.00
1 II 4-5 II II 7/16 to 1/2 in. 2.75 20.00 175.00
1 II 0-4 II II 3/8 ” 7/16 ” 2.50 17.50 150.00
1 tl 2-3 II II 5/16 " 3/8 " 1.75 12.50 100.00

1 yr . 4- 6ft 4- 5ft 3-4ft 2-3ft 2 yr . 11/16 up 5/8-11/16 1/2- 5/8
Alexander 1.5

Arkansas Black
Banana
Delicious
Early Harvest
Eameuse
G ravens te in
Grimes Golden
Jonathan
King David
King Tompkins Co.

McIntosh
Maauioth Blacktwig
Northern Spy
Oldenburg
Ortley
Red Astrachan
R. C. Pippin
Red Gravenstein
Red June
R. I. Greening
Rome Beauty
Stayman Wine sap

Spitzenberg
Talman Sweet

1400 100
25
700

3000 200 2200

150 30 250
1700 400 1450
500 150 20
300 800

50
50

100
600 ICU 300
200 100

25 150
150 50 175
100 17 5

670 100 800
100 50 75

10 7b

450 ICO
10
400

1400 300
1200
900

25 50

50 40

350
250
20
25

125
10
150
10

125

75

400
25
85
25
20

450

5

5

ft

i)fYTr-SllCi -

50 10

25

25
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apples & CEABS--Oontinued.
„ 1 yr.
Wagener
Waxen
Vi/ealthy
V/. W. Pearraain
Winesap
Yellow Bellflower
Ye 1

1

0 Av ]\' cw t c vvn

Yellow Traiisp ar eni
Hyslop
Red Siberian
Transcendan*-.
YelZow Siberian

PEARS:
2
2
2
p
1

yr f- -r
4-

A

4-5
4-6
4-5
3-4

1 " 2-3
Winter iloli

1 yr
Arg ou
Bartlett
Clairgeau
Sla pp s Rave r g e

Cornice .

Crocker Bartlett
Early Earnest
Elemisk Beautg*
Garber
Hardy
Howell
Kieffer
Koonce
P. Barry
Seckel
Vicar
Wilder
Winter Eel^

s

Worden Seckel

CHERRIES: Sw^eet

ft

4-6ft 4--5ft 3 Aft 2-3 f^ 9

50 25 2c0 15
25 10 25

150 100 25
500 100 SCO 250

340 80 ICO 25
1600 400 1900 750
1400 175 850 375
300 50 50 15
175 60 25 10
175 100 25 10
25 25 40

grade
oalipe r 11/16 in . an d up

!f 5/8 to 11/16 in
II 1/2 II 5/8 ff

II V2 in

.

and up
II 7/16 to 1/2 in.
II 3/8 II 7/16 n

yr. 11/16 up 5/3-11/16

400 150

1/2- 5/8
20

50

50
15

5/16 *' 3/

5/ additional in all
/8 •'

grades

Per
5:4

4
3

4
3
3
3

10
. 50
.Oe
. 75
,

r 0
,75
.50
on

per lor
$40 . 00
35.00
30.00
32.50
30.00
27.50
22 . 50

6f + 4-5ft 3-4 2-3ft 2 yr. 1' /16 up 5/8-11/]

6

3500 1000
1700 <

80 30
250 50 20C0 6C0 150 125

75 50 50
20C 50 35 10
100 40 750 325
400 100 1800 500 100 25
500 100 100 20
100 25 250 200
150 50 100 25 100 25
25 50 650 200 275 75

350 50 30
100 25 175 50
275 1000 200 200

200 60 50 10
20
15 450 200

50 25 400 125

per 1000

$300.00
275.00
250.00
200.00

6 1/2- 5/8

10
25
25'

20
25

30
12 5

15

1
1

1

yr
II

II

II

ft

5-6
4-6
4-0
3-4
2-3

ft
II

II

II

II

grace
caliper

11

II

It

It

5/8
1 //2

1 yr. 5-6 ft

7/16
3/8
5/16

.
4-6

Bing
Lambert
Royal Ann 'Eapolecn)

Vi/aterhouse ,
Long Si.em

and up
5/8 in.

1/2 "

7/16 "

3/S "

ft. 4-5 ft

500 250

in
to

It

It

II

per 10
$6.00
5.00
5.75
4.50
3.50

3-4 ft

650
2250
600

per 100
$50.00
45 . 00
42 . 50
40.00
30.00

2-3 ft.
1000
2000
2000
700

per 1000

$400.00
375.00
350.00
250.00

S ce our reguia; RALE for nriC': on 0 :'namentals ,
and Supplies.
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CPTi^J :KIJjS : r CTJR
1

1

1

P-1/2 fi,

3-1/2 to
3-4 ft
2-3 ”

L a. t j y Hi chn: o rj 6.

Late LaHe
ay Luke

I II MS CM H-ACH:
4n

grade
& up caliper 5/8 in and up
4-l/2ft " 1/2 to 5/8 in.

" 3/8 " 1/2 "

" 5/16 ” 3/8 »

- yr 3-1/2 ft.& up
5CC

3-1/2 to

c

1
1

]

7 /

>'

Tl <

e-8 ft
--f "

3 - 4 "

•“
t;, II

1 V r .

APundar.ee
E e ci i< 1 y
Cli n ax
Coca Cel den Licp
Lirn'.or d

Crard Juke
Je ff f T e cr
Leach
Ponds Seedl'ng
V.ashirgton

PLUMS ON Myp- SOLAN:

caliper 11/16 in. and up
" 5/8 tc 11/16 in*
” 5/6 in, and up
" a/2 0 5/8 in .

" 3/6 •'
1 /2 "

" 5/16 "

4-6 ft6-8 ft.

156

25

V8 "

3-4 ft-
10

Per 10 Per ICO
f 6 . '.o |60 .00
5.00 45.00
4.50 40.00
3 . 50 30.00

4-1/2 ft. 3-4 ft.
1300 300
200 50
20 40

Per 10 Per 100
$3.75 $32.60
3 . 50^ 30.00
3. 5 o' 30.00
3.25 27.50
3 . CO 26.00
2 . 50 20.00

ft

.

1
—

1

415
cv

Per 1C 001-

400.00
350.00
250.00

2-

3 ft.
40
10
5

Per loco

t 2 50. 00
225.00
200.00
150.00

^ .yr. if

2

15

30
30

100

25
10

75
20

25
100
20
25
75

25
5

10
35
40

2 vr
2 "

1

2
6-8
4-6
3-4

ft .

II

2-3

Jefferson
Shropshire Damson

1 yr. 6-8 ft

cal'- per 11/16 in. and uo
5/8 to 11/16 int
5/8 in. and uo

5/8 in.
1/2 "

3/8 "

3-4

to
II

1/2
3/8
5/16 "

4-6 f:

20
50

ft
30
75

2-3

Per 10
$4 00
3.75

Per 100
$5'^. 50
35.00

Per 1000

4.00 35.00 1300.00
3.75 52.50 275.00
3 . 50 30.00 250.00
3.00 25.00 200.00

ft. 2 yr. #1
250

2 yr. #2
25

PEACHES

;

Per 10 Per 100
4-6 ft. caliper 1/2 in . and up $3 . 50 $27 . 50
3-4 " II 3/8 to 1/2 in. 5. CO 22.50
2-3 ” 11 5/16 " 5/8 " 2.50 17.50

4-6ft. :3-4ft . 2-3ft. 4-6ft. 3-4ft. 2-3ft.
Champ i o n 50 30 Crawfords Early 1225
Early Charlotte 10 75 25 Heath Cling 20
Lovell 30 Muir 65 400
Tr: umph 15 Phillips Cling 125
.'us can Cl. Round 150 150 40

NECTARINES Per 10 Per 100
4-6 fA ca'I1 per 1/2 in. and up $5.00 $45.00
3-4 ” tl 3/8 to 1/2 in. 4.50 40.00
2-3 " It 5/16 " 3/8 " 3.50 30.00

4-6ft. ;5-4ft .

' 2-3ft. 4- 6ft. 3-4ft.2-3 ft.

So 3 ton 25 Loi-'i Napier 15

lev/ White 20 40 45

(3)
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V

PRUNES ON PEACH: Per 10 Per 100 Per 1000
2 yr. #1 caliper 11/16 in. and un f>3 . 50 $36.00
2 '• #2 II 5/8 to 11/16 in^. 3.25 27.50
1 " 6-3 ft. II 5/8 n , and up 3.50 30 . 00 $256.00
1 » 4-6 ” II 1/2 to 5/8 in. 3.25 27.50 225.00
1 " 4-5 » II 7/16 " 1/2 " 3.00 25.00 200 . 00
1

•• 3-4 ” II 3/8 " 7/] 6 " 2.75 22.50 175.00
1 » 2-3 " II 5/16 » 3 /8 " 2,50 20.00 150.00

1 yr .6-8fi

.

4-6 ft

.

4-5f-. 3- 4ft . 2-3ft. 2 yr.#l 2 yr.;f2
French

,

50
Giant 60 80 20 20
Hungarian 75 25
Italian 500 2000 2000 2000 1000
Silver 25 100 40 65
Standard 100 20 50 20
Sugar 515 140 30 100 50
Tragedy 625 15

prunes on MYR :H0LAK: Per 10 Per 10" Pe rlOOO
2 yr. #1 call per 11/16 in . o..iid up $4.00 $35 . uO $300.00
O It #2 tl 5/'8 to 11/16 in. 3.75 32 . 50 275.00
1 ” 6-8 ft. ft 5/8 in . and up 4.00 35.00 300.00
1 " 4-6 " It l/'2 to 5/8 ijs. 3.75 32.50 275.00
1 ” 4 5 " II 7/16 " 1/2 " 3 . 50 30.00 250.00
1 " 3-1 " It 3/8 " 7/16 " 3.25 27 . 50 225.00
1 »' 2-3 " II 5/16 " 3/8 " 3 . 00 25.0a 200.00

1 yr .6-3ft

.

4-ef f

.

- 5 f t . . 3 - 4ft . 2-3 ft. 2 yr.#l 2 yr.#2
French 4000 2000
Imperial 60 60
Italian 50 4CG0 500 2 500 1000
Robe do Sargeant 190 20

AENCKDS: P-6 ft. caliper 5/8 ' n . and up $4.00 $35.00
4-6 " II 1/2 to 5/8 in. 3.50 27.50 $250 . ^-0

4-5 ’• It 7/16 " 1/2 " 3.25 25.00 225.00
3-4 " M 3/8 " 7/16 " 3.00 22.50 200 . CO
2-3 " tl 5/16 " 3/8 ” 2.50 17.50 150.00

4-6 fi 4-5 ft 3-4 ft. 2-3 ft.

Dra,kes Seedling 50 15 225 50

I. X. L. 6 5 10 90 25

Ne Plus Ultra 4(J 10 7 5 75

Nonpariel luO 25 250 125

Texas Prolific

.

100 25 60 10

WALNUTS: Black

ff

It

Branquotte Seedlings
II 11

II 11

II "

PaIVET, English: 5000
10000
2000

24/30
i8/'24

12/ 18

Grade Per 10 Per 100 Per 1000
6-8 ft. 7.00 60.00
4-6 " 6.00 50.00 $450.00
3-4 ” 5.00 40 . 00 350.00
2-3 " 4.00 30.00 250.00
6-8 " 9.00 75.00 600. 00

4-6 ” 6.00 50.00 450 . 00

3-4 " b.OO 45.00 400.00
2-3 " 4.00 35.00 300.00

.In

.

$4.50 per 100; $40.00 per 1000
It 4.00 '» 100; 35.00 " 1000
11 3.50 » 100; 30.00 " 1000

(4)
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GRAPES

:

Ajnerican varieties
gra.de per 10 per 100 per 1000

210 Agawam 2 yr. #1 $1.75 $15.00
200 It 1 It #1 1.50 12.50
200 Brighton 1 II #1 1.50 12.50

4300 Concord 2 II #1 1.50 12.50 $100.00
5000 It 1 II #1 1.25 10.00 80.00
100 Delaware 1 tl #1 1.75 15.00
200 Dia.mond 1 II #1 1.75 15.00
65 Ea.ton 2 II 1.75 15.00

300 If 1 II #1 1.50 12.50
590"Moores Early 1 II

7fl 1.50 12.50
400 Ni ogara 2 tl #1 1.75 15.00
600 tl 1 tl #1 1.50 12.50
65 V.'orden 2 II #1 1.75 15.00

4500 tl 1 •1

t/'1 1.50 12.50 IOC .00
GOOSEdEIaRIES:

200 Downing 1 yr. rfl 5.00
1500 Houghton 1 II #1 5.00 40.00
120 Puarl 2 tl #1 6.00
150 II 1 tl #1 5 , 00

CURRAPTS 1

2000 Cherry 2 yr

.

#2 5.00 40.00
2000 fi 1 It #1 5 . 00 40.00
1000 tl 1 II

1fiC 4.00 30 . 00
885 Pays Prolific 2 11 6.00 50.00
450 II II 2 It #2 5 . 00 40 . 00

3000 It II 1 u #1 5.00 40.00
1000 II n 1 11 4.00 30.00

10000 London Market 2 M #1 5.00 40.00
ICOOO II II 2 II #2 4 . 00 30.00
3000 II II 1 11 #1 5.00 40.00
1000 II 11 1 tl #2 4.00 30.00
500 North Star 2 1' #1 6.00 50.00

1300 It tl 2 It #2 5.00 40.00
5000 Perfect] on 2 It #1 7.00 60.00

10000 It 2 II #2 6.00 50 . 00
3000 tl 1 II #1 5.00 50.00
1000 It 1 tl #2 5.00 40.00
2000 tl Transplant ing 4.00 30.00

800 Victoria .
2 II #1 6.00 oO.OO

850 It 2 II #2 5.00 40 . 00

500 It 1 II #d 5.00 40.00

SEEDLINGS: grade per 1000

25000 My rob 0Ian Pi urn 4- 6 m/m $16.00

40000 II II 3- 5 m/m 14-.00

1

A Special Surplus List cf Ro ses will be mailed you as soon as dig-

inc; and grading Is completed so that we can det ermine just what we have to

offer.

( 5 )
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